

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP (S) No. 35/2022

Subash Chander

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Advocate.

vs

Khalid Jahangir Secretary JKSSB and
another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Eishan Dadichi, GA vice
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Statement of facts/compliance report be filed by the respondents by
the next date of hearing.

List on 18.05.2022.



**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
12.04.2022
Sahil Padha