

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 35/2022

Subash Chander

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. R.K. S Thakur, Advocate

V/s

Khalid Jahangir Secretary JKSSB and
anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

20.10.2023.

Compliance report has been filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the case of the petitioner has been rejected on the ground that the post is not available with the respondents. The directions passed by the Court are not subject to availability of the post with the respondents. The case of the petitioner has been recommended by the Board.

The Court is of the view that the compliance report filed is not in consonance with the directions passed by the Court.

Mr. Raman Sharma, learned AAG is directed to file fresh compliance report within four weeks and pass fresh order strictly in accordance with the directions passed by the Court.

List on 29.11.2023.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
20.10.2023
Tarun