

Sr. No. 64

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 35/2022

Subash Chander

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. RKS Thakur, Advocate

Vs

Khalid Jahangir Secretary JKSSB and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
29.12.2023

1. Mr. Raman Sharma, learned AAG has produced the communication addressed by the Jammu and Kashmir Service Selection Board to the Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu. The same is taken on record.
2. In view of this, further time is granted to Mr. Raman Sharma, learned AAG to file the updated status report.
3. List on 16.02.2024.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
29.12.2023
Neha-II