

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 35/2022

Subash Chander

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. RKS Thakur, Advocate

Vs

Khalid Jahangir Secretary JKSSB and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG
Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
16.02.2024

1. Dr. Piyush Singla is holding the post of Commissioner/Secretary, Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu. He is arrayed as respondent No. 2 in the contempt petition. Registry to update the index accordingly. Respondent No. 2 shall file the compliance report strictly in accordance with the judgment passed by this Court.
2. List on 15.03.2024.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
16.02.2024
Neha-II