

Serial No. 46

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CCP(S) No. 35/2022 in
SWP No. 1471/2017**

Subash Chander

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R.K.S. Thakur, Advocate.

Vs

Khalid Jahangir & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

**ORDER
(27.11.2024)**

1. The latest compliance report is stated to have been filed by the respondent No. 1-J&K Service Selection Board (in short, "**Board**") on 22.11.2024, which is seriously disputed by the learned counsel for the petitioner for the reason that the matter stands concluded already, as the Board has recommended the appointment to the Education Department earlier and cannot be allowed to re-open the case on some other plea.
2. Since the counsel for the Board is not available today, the case is adjourned, awaiting him.
3. List again on **23.12.2024**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
27.11.2024**
Ram Krishan