

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CCP (S) No. 35/2022 in  
SWP No. 1471/2017

Subash Chander

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R K S Thakur, Advocate.

**Vs**

Khalid Jahangir & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(30.07.2025)**

Mr. Raman Sharma, learned AAG seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file fresh status report with regard to the steps taken to finalize the claim of the petitioner with regard to his eligibility.

List on **01.09.2025**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
30.07.2025  
Diksha