

Sr. No. 78

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**Case:- CCP(S) No. 35/2022 in
SWP No. 1471/2017**

Subash Chander

.... **Petitioner(s)**

Through:- Mr. R.K.S. Thakur, Advocate.
V/s

Khalid Jahangir, Secy., JKSSB and Anr.

.....**Respondent(s)**

Through:- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
03.11.2025

1. Fresh compliance report has not been filed by the respondents. Two weeks' further time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents for filing the same.
2. List again on **26.11.2025**.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
03.11.2025
Ram Krishan