

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 35/2022 in
SWP No. 1471/2017

Subash ChanderPetitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Advocate.

Vs

Khalid Jahangir Secretary JKSSB &Respondent(s)
Anr.

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG with
Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
01.04.2026

01. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file compliance report. Needful be done by or before next date of hearing, failing which coercive measures shall follow.

02. Be listed on **08.05.2026**.

Jammu
01.04.2026
Shivalee

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE